

Public Meeting Announcement ADOPTION MEETING FOR DATA GUIDELINES

The Office of Energy Infrastructure Safety (Energy Safety) will hold a virtual public meeting on Tues., Jan. 30 from 9 a.m to 9:30 a.m., 2024, for the adoption of the Draft Data Guidelines v3.2.

The Draft Data Guidelines v3.2 are to ensure California's electrical corporations submit uniform information for Wildfire Mitigation Plan (WMP) evaluation and compliance. Energy Safety will take public comment, present an overview of the changes, and consider adoption of the Data Guidelines v3.2. The documents to be discussed are:

• Draft Data Guidelines v3.2 (published December 15, 2023)¹

AGENDA:	Tuesday, January 30, 2024 9 a.m. – 9:30 a.m. PST
	Introduction
ltem 1	Presentation of Significant Changes
ltem 2	Public Comment
Item 3	Adoption of Guidelines
Remote Attendance	
Meeting link:	https://us06web.zoom.us/j/83598654068?pwd=lsoOmCNDhr

Meeting link:	https://us06web.zoom.us/j/83598654068?pwd=lsoOmCNDhr
	5MmOL9cnAdp3arOjrWaw.ZNH0nN2jCiGxWmoy
Passcode:	562184
Dial-In Number (Toll):	404-443-6397
Dial-In Number (Toll-Free):	877-336-1831
Conference Code:	167251

¹ <u>https://efiling.energysafety.ca.gov/eFiling/Getfile.aspx?fileid=56073&shareable=true</u>



Zoom is Energy Safety's online meeting service. Via computer go to <u>Energy Safety's Upcoming</u> <u>Events page</u>, click the link for your meeting and follow the instructions to join the meeting. When attending remotely, presentations will appear on your computer/laptop/mobile device screen and audio may be heard via the device or telephone. Please be aware that the Zoom meeting may be recorded. If you have concerns that you may be unable to use Zoom, use this link (<u>https://zoom.us/test</u>) to verify your compatibility with Zoom.

For dial-in users, during the public comment portion of the meeting, if you are using a telephone connection, press "#2" to raise your hand to be unmuted.

Remote meeting information for this workshop and other upcoming Energy Safety public meetings can be found on Energy Safety's Upcoming Meetings page.

Availability of Documents

Documents and presentations for this meeting will be available at <u>Energy Safety E-Filing</u>, Docket Name <u>Data Guidelines</u>

Contact Information

Those requiring further information regarding this public meeting may contact Stephen Lai at <u>stephen.lai@energysafety.ca.gov</u>. This public meeting notice is also available in electronic format on Energy Safety's website at: <u>https://energysafety.ca.gov/events-and-meetings/</u>.

Persons with Disabilities

Pursuant to the Americans with Disabilities Act, individuals who, because of a disability, need special assistance to attend or participate in an Energy Safety public meeting may request assistance at stephen.lai@energysafety.ca.gov. Requests should be made one week in advance whenever possible. These facilities are accessible to persons with disabilities.